Total package cost: Euro 1,000.00 (one thousand/00), VAT included. 

□ Extended: n. 100 (one hundred) private copies of the Album/Master; USA distribution; Digital Card; 
Shipping Campaign (EU and USA);Spotify Promotion; 10 Instagram videos. Total package cost: Euro 
1,400.00 (one thousand four hundred/00), VAT included. 

1 Indicative shipping costs apply to shipments within Italy and the European Union only and are calculated based on the 
quantity of private copies shipped. By way of indication, the following rates currently apply: – 150 copies:

[...]

As an advance on royalties and exclusively for promotional and professional use, 
the Company shall grant the Artist/Licensor additional copies under the following conditions: 

• fifty (50) additional copies if the Artist/Licensor purchases between three hundred (300) and four 
hundred ninety-nine (499) copies; 

• one hundred (100) additional copies if the Artist/Licensor purchases five hundred (500) copies or 
more. 

The above quantities refer to standard jewel case packaging. In the case of alternative packaging 
formats, the number of additional copies may be proportionally reduced, taking into account the